
South East Wales Dialysis Units 

 
Newport Renal Unit 

Caradog House 

Cleppa Park 

Newport  

NP10 8UG 

 
Unit Manager: Alice Sprake 
E-mail: Alice.Sprake@bbraun.com  
Phone: 01633 657520  
 
Senior Dialysis Nurse: Ferdinand Dela-Cruz & Merlin Tonio 
E-mail: ferdinand.delacruz@bbraun.com & merlin.tonio@bbraun.com  
Phone: 01633 657520 
Consultant: Dr Soma Meran, Dr May Thwin, Dr Vinod Mathrani 

 
 
Pontypool Renal Unit  

Unit C Caerleon House  

Mamhilad Park Estate  

Pontypool  

NP4 0HZ  

 

Unit Manager: Lijo Sebastian  

E-mail: lijo.sebastian@bbraun.com  

Phone: 01495 768810  

 

Senior Dialysis Nurse: Alice Philips 
E-mail: Alice.Philips@bbraun.com  
Phone: 01495 768810 
Consultant: Dr Gareth Roberts 

 

 
Llantrisant Renal Unit  

Unit 14 Llantrisant Business Park  

Pontyclun  

CF72 8LF  

 

Unit Manager: Deana Webber 

E-mail: deana.webber@bbraun.com   

Phone: 01443 230080  

 
Senior Dialysis Nurse 1: Chloe O’Grady 
E-mail: chloe.o’grady@bbraun.com 
Phone: 01443 230080 
 
Senior Dialysis Nurse 2: Hannah Barnfield (starts 31.08.20) 
E-mail: hannah.barnfield@bbraun.com 
Phone: 01443 230080 
Consultant: Dr Vinod Ravindran 

 
 
Cardiff South Renal Unit  
Unit 1 Riverside Park  
Penarth Road  
Cardiff  
CF11 8TT  
 

Unit Manager: Sidney Digdigan 

E-mail: Sidney.Digdigan@bbraun.com  

Phone: 02920 726440  
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Senior Dialysis Nurse: Mimi Sabal  & Jenny Montolo 
E-mail: mimi.sabal@bbraun.com    jenny.montolo@bbraun.com  
Phone: 02920 726440 
Consultant: Dr Helen Jefferies, Dr Naushad Junglee 

 
 
Cardiff North Renal Unit  
Unit C3, The Avenue Industrial Estate,  
Croescadarn Close,  
Pentwyn,  
Cardiff,  
CF23 8HE  
 
Unit Manager: Lijo Sebastian  

Email: lijo.sebastian@bbraun.com 

Phone: 02920 554650 

 

Senior Dialysis Nurse: Randi Concepcion & Vinoy Joseph 
E-mail: Randi.Concepcion@bbraun.com      Vinoy.Joseph@bbraun.com 
Phone: 02920 545650 
Consultant: Dr Pramod Nagaraja, Dr May Thwin 

 
 
Merthyr Renal Unit  
Unit 1 Mill Court  
Goat Mill Road  
Merthyr Tydfil  
CF47 0AH  
 
Unit Manager: Shirley Hopkins 
E-mail: Shirley.Hopkins@fmc-ag.com    
Phone: 01685 720910  
 
Senior Dialysis Nurse: Apollo Barcelon 
E-mail: Apollo.Barcelon@wales.nhs.uk  
Phone: 01685 720910 
Consultant: Dr Mat Davies, Dr Helen Jefferies  
 
 

David Thomas Main Dialysis Unit, UHW  

Suite 19  

UHW 

CF14 4XW 

 

Unit Manager: Emma Swales 

E-mail; emma.swales@wales.nhs.uk 

Phone: 02921 848343 

 

Senior Dialysis Nurse: Sara Scale, Angel Martos  
E-mail: Sara.scale@wales.nhs.uk, angel.martos@wales.nhs.uk  
Phone: 02921 848464 
Consultant: Dr Kieron Donovan, Dr Ruth Benzimra 
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